Oak Villa Blvd - Monterrey Blvd. Sewer Area Upgrades Project No. 11-FM-MS-0025

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITIES	COMMAND CONSTRUC	,	GRADY CRAWFORD CO			& LEBLANC, LLC		UCTION COMPANY, LLC		SERVICES, LLC
_			AS BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1117100	Installation Of Loop Detectors	LF	61	\$50.00	\$3,050.00	\$125.00	\$7,625.00	\$55.00	\$3,355.00	\$65.00	\$3,965.00	\$75.00	\$4,575.00
	Cold Planing Asphalt Pavement	SY	7700	\$5.00	\$38,500.00	\$4.76	\$36,652.00	\$3.00	\$23,100.00	\$4.80	\$36,960.00	\$3.16	\$24,332.00
1151200	Polymerized Asphalt Concrete Pavement	TON SY	1850 3910	\$18.00	\$33,300.00 \$117,300.00	\$122.00 \$88.20	\$225,700.00 \$344,862.00	\$106.50 \$131.50	\$197,025.00 \$514,165.00	\$128.50 \$96.90	\$237,725.00 \$378,879.00	\$111.55 \$109.66	\$206,367.50 \$428,770.60
1151300 1195504	Restore Asphalt Concrete Pavement and Base Four (4) Inch Wide Painted Reflective Striping (90 MIL)	LF	7230	\$30.00 \$2.00	\$14,460.00	\$88.20	\$344,862.00 \$21,690.00	\$131.50	\$514,165.00 \$19,882.50	\$96.90 \$2.50	\$378,879.00 \$18,075.00	\$109.66	\$428,770.60
1195512	Twelve (12) Inch Wide Painted Reflective Striping (90 MIL)	LF	380	\$2.00	\$14,400.00	\$3.00	\$4,560.00	\$10.00	\$19,882.50	\$2.50	\$18,075.00	\$2.01	\$3,496.00
1195524	Twenty-four (24) Inch Wide Painted Reflective Striping (36 ML)	LF	85	\$20.00	\$1,700.00	\$30.00	\$2,550.00	\$20.00	\$1,700.00	\$20.00	\$1,700.00	\$17.25	\$1,466.25
2010100	Clearing and Grubbing	LUMP	1	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$108,355.45	\$108,355.45
2010601	Trimming and Pruning of Trees (6" to less than 13")	EACH	3	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	\$210.00	\$630.00	\$1,725.00	\$5,175.00
2010602	Trimming and Pruning of Trees (13" to less than 25")	EACH	5	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$550.00	\$2,750.00	\$520.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,300.00	\$11,500.00
2010603	Trimming and Pruning of Trees (25" to less than 37")	EACH	7	\$900.00	\$6,300.00	\$3,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$990.00	\$6,930.00	\$1,030.00	\$7,210.00	\$2,875.00	\$20,125.00
2010604	Trimming and Pruning of Trees (37" up to and including 60")	EACH	1	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,320.00	\$1,320.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$3,450.00	\$3,450.00
2020100	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LUMP	1	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
2020300	Removal of Concrete Pavement	SY	5500	\$1.00	\$5,500.00	\$7.50	\$41,250.00	\$8.00	\$44,000.00	\$4.40	\$24,200.00	\$11.33	\$62,315.00
2020301	Removal of Concrete Revetment	SY	15	\$25.00	\$375.00	\$75.00	\$1,125.00	\$25.00	\$375.00	\$19.00	\$285.00	\$140.00	\$2,100.00
2020500	Removal of Asphalt Surfacing and Base	SY	3910	\$10.00	\$39,100.00	\$7.50	\$29,325.00	\$8.00	\$31,280.00 \$19,980.00	\$4.40	\$17,204.00	\$14.37	\$56,186.70
2020600	Removal of Concrete Walks and Drives Removal of Concrete Curb	SY LF	3330 790	\$10.00 \$5.00	\$33,300.00 \$3,950.00	\$7.50 \$7.50	\$24,975.00 \$5,925.00	\$6.00 \$5.00	\$19,980.00	\$4.40 \$7.00	\$14,652.00 \$5,530.00	\$10.67 \$6.55	\$35,531.10 \$5,174.50
2020700 2020800	Removal of Concrete Curb and Gutter		260	\$5.00	\$3,950.00	\$7.50	\$5,925.00 \$1,950.00	\$5.00	\$3,950.00 \$2,080.00	\$7.00	\$5,530.00 \$2,080.00	\$6.55	\$5,174.50
2020800	Saw Cutting Concrete or Asphalt		7440	\$5.00	\$1,300.00	\$7.50	\$1,950.00	\$8.00	\$2,080.00	\$8.00	\$2,080.00	\$0.57 \$13.80	\$102,672.00
5020108	8" Portland Cement Concrete Pavement	SY	5550	\$50.00	\$277,500.00	\$80.00	\$444,000.00	\$95.00	\$59,520.00	\$92.70	\$514,485.00	\$85.23	\$473,026.50
5031000	Temporary Pavement Surfacing	SY	5490	\$10.00	\$54,900.00	\$45.00	\$247,050.00	\$60.00	\$329,400.00	\$27.40	\$150,426.00	\$32.15	\$176,503.50
7010212	12" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	8	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$25.00	\$200.00	\$40.00	\$320.00	\$43.00	\$344.00	\$154.00	\$1,232.00
7010215	15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	48	\$150.00	\$7,200.00	\$25.00	\$1,200.00	\$52.00	\$2,496.00	\$47.00	\$2,256.00	\$107.22	\$5,146.56
7010218	18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	108	\$150.00	\$16,200.00	\$25.00	\$2,700.00	\$60.00	\$6,480.00	\$52.00	\$5,616.00	\$108.65	\$11,734.20
7010224	24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	8	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$25.00	\$200.00	\$60.00	\$480.00	\$62.00	\$496.00	\$166.00	\$1,328.00
7010230	30" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	116	\$175.00	\$20,300.00	\$75.00	\$8,700.00	\$75.00	\$8,700.00	\$79.00	\$9,164.00	\$146.18	\$16,956.88
7010542	42" Bituminous Coated Corrugated Steel Pipe	LF	142	\$175.00	\$24,850.00	\$203.00	\$28,826.00	\$100.00	\$14,200.00	\$204.00	\$28,968.00	\$238.25	\$33,831.50
7010908	8" Plastic Pipe	LF	8	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$25.00	\$200.00	\$40.00	\$320.00	\$37.00	\$296.00	\$120.00	\$960.00
7020101	Single Curb Inlet (702-01)	EACH	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$5,125.00	\$5,125.00
7020201	Double Curb Inlet (702-02)	EACH	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$6,970.00	\$6,970.00
7020801 7040504	Junction Box (702-30) 4" Cast-in-Place Concrete Revetment	EACH SY	1 15	\$10,000.00 \$100.00	\$10,000.00 \$1,500.00	\$3,735.00 \$382.68	\$3,735.00 \$5,740.20	\$4,000.00 \$80.00	\$4,000.00 \$1,200.00	\$2,300.00 \$134.00	\$2,300.00 \$2,010.00	\$4,630.00 \$351.00	\$4,630.00 \$5,265.00
7040304	12" Thick Riprap	SY	900	\$50.00	\$45,000.00	\$60.00	\$54,000.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$134.00	\$2,010.00	\$73.20	\$65,880.00
8013100	#610 Stone Backfill	CY	6000	\$50.00	\$300,000.00	\$70.00	\$420,000.00	\$75.00	\$450,000.00	\$93.00	\$558,000.00	\$75.81	\$454,860.00
8013200	Select Material for Backfill	CY	300	\$25.00	\$7,500.00	\$35.00	\$10,500.00	\$45.00	\$13,500.00	\$35.00	\$10,500.00	\$37.30	\$11,190.00
8013300	Imported Clay Fill	CY	142	\$25.00	\$3,550.00	\$35.00	\$4,970.00	\$45.00	\$6,390.00	\$41.00	\$5,822.00	\$35.75	\$5,076.50
8013500	Sand-Aggregate for Secondary Backfill	CY	8980	\$25.00	\$224,500.00	\$17.51	\$157,239.80	\$50.00	\$449,000.00	\$66.50	\$597,170.00	\$42.01	\$377,249.80
802001E	Gravity Sewer Pipe (6.1'-8.0') (12")	LF	10	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$242.00	\$2,420.00	\$96.00	\$960.00	\$603.00	\$6,030.00	\$69.68	\$696.80
802002C	Gravity Sewer Pipe (8.1'-10.0') (8")	LF	330	\$80.00	\$26,400.00	\$73.26	\$24,175.80	\$91.00	\$30,030.00	\$80.00	\$26,400.00	\$59.46	\$19,621.80
802003C	Gravity Sewer Pipe (10.1'-12.0') (8")	LF	596	\$100.00	\$59,600.00	\$90.73	\$54,075.08	\$94.00	\$56,024.00	\$118.00	\$70,328.00	\$64.41	\$38,388.36
	Gravity Sewer Pipe (12.1'-16.0') (8")	LF	160	\$125.00	\$20,000.00	\$119.84	\$19,174.40	\$119.00	\$19,040.00	\$156.00	\$24,960.00		
	Gravity Sewer Pipe (12.1'-16.0') (18")	LF	566	\$175.00	\$99,050.00	\$192.39	\$108,892.74	\$122.75	\$69,476.50	\$146.00	\$82,636.00	\$89.55	\$50,685.30
	Gravity Sewer Pipe (16.1'-20.0') (42")	LF	14	\$1,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,106.61	\$15,492.54	\$1,275.00	\$17,850.00	\$669.00	\$9,366.00	\$2,004.00	\$28,056.00
8023000	Connections to Existing Manholes	EACH	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,164.15	\$10,164.15 \$176.22	\$190.00	\$190.00 \$120.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00
	Non-Shear Couplings (8") Non-Shear Couplings (12")	EACH EACH	2	\$500.00 \$500.00	\$1,000.00 \$1,000.00	\$88.11 \$122.98	\$176.22 \$245.96	\$60.00 \$125.00	\$120.00 \$250.00	\$41.00 \$72.00	\$82.00 \$144.00	\$460.00 \$480.00	\$920.00 \$960.00
	Remove Sewer Pipe	LUMP	2	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$122.98	\$245.96	\$4,300.00	\$250.00	\$6,000.00	\$144.00	\$6,850.00	\$960.00
8031482	48" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (8.1' - 10.0')	EACH	2	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,479.00	\$8,958.00	\$5,600.00	\$4,300.00	\$6,800.00	\$13,600.00	\$8,465.00	\$16,930.00
	48" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (10.1' - 12.0')	EACH	4	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$6,064.00	\$24,256.00	\$6,750.00	\$27,000.00	\$8,800.00	\$35,200.00		\$36,960.00
	60" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (12.1' - 16.0')	EACH	3	\$15,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$9,156.00	\$27,468.00	\$11,100.00	\$33,300.00	\$12,600.00	\$37,800.00	\$15,425.00	\$46,275.00
8031965	96" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (16.1' - 20.0')	EACH	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$16,768.00	\$16,768.00	\$78,000.00	\$78,000.00	\$78,000.00	\$78,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00
	Sanitary Sewer Drop Line (8")	VF	12	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$133.00	\$1,596.00	\$110.00	\$1,320.00	\$473.00	\$5,676.00	\$87.60	\$1,051.20
8035000	New Manhole Protective Coating	VF	44	\$250.00	\$11,000.00	\$21.00	\$924.00	\$225.00	\$9,900.00	\$224.00	\$9,856.00	\$247.00	\$10,868.00
804000C	Unrestrained Joint Sewer Force Main (8")	LF	7990	\$60.00	\$479,400.00	\$50.00	\$399,500.00	\$58.00	\$463,420.00	\$96.60	\$771,834.00	\$51.51	\$411,564.90
804000E	Unrestrained Joint Sewer Force Main (12")	LF	3840	\$75.00	\$288,000.00	\$63.47	\$243,724.80	\$75.00	\$288,000.00	\$131.80	\$506,112.00	\$82.64	\$317,337.60
804000H	Unrestrained Joint Sewer Force Main (16")	LF	1315	\$95.00	\$124,925.00	\$79.12	\$104,042.80	\$90.00	\$118,350.00	\$139.90	\$183,968.50	\$90.48	\$118,981.20
	Restrained Joint Sewer Force Main (8")	LF	620	\$100.00	\$62,000.00	\$56.60	\$35,092.00	\$75.00	\$46,500.00	\$99.00	\$61,380.00	\$59.42	\$36,840.40
804040E	Restrained Joint Sewer Force Main (12")	LF	704	\$125.00	\$88,000.00	\$73.00 \$08.51	\$51,392.00	\$100.00	\$70,400.00 \$26,400.00	\$136.00	\$95,744.00	\$123.57 \$121.27	\$86,993.28
804040H	Restrained Joint Sewer Force Main (16")	LF	240	\$150.00 \$10.00	\$36,000.00 \$4,500.00	\$98.51 \$200.00	\$23,642.40 \$90,000.00	\$110.00 \$200.00	\$26,400.00 \$90,000.00	\$147.00 \$123.00	\$35,280.00 \$55,350.00	\$131.27 \$217.08	\$31,504.80 \$97,686.00
8041001 8045000	Abandon Force Main (w/flowable fill in-place)	CY LB	450 12500	\$10.00 \$5.00	\$4,500.00 \$62,500.00	\$200.00 \$9.54	\$90,000.00 \$119,250.00	\$200.00 \$5.25	\$90,000.00 \$65,625.00	\$123.00	\$55,350.00		\$97,686.00 \$59,750.00
	Plug Valve (8")	EACH	4	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$9.54	\$7,600.00	\$2,350.00	\$9,400.00	\$3.40	\$42,500.00	\$4,100.00	\$16,400.00
	Plug Valve (3)	EACH	4	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,900.00	\$4,359.00	\$4,000.00	\$9,400.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,200.00	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00
	Air Release/Vacuum Valve (2")	EACH	24	\$5,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$6,312.78	\$151,506.72	\$7,350.00	\$176,400.00	\$6,000.00	\$144,000.00	\$8,525.00	
23.300E				\$0,000.00	÷.20,000.00	\$3,012.10	÷.51,000.12	+.,000.00	¢, 100.00	<i>40,000.00</i>	÷,000.00	+0,020.00	

804920C Force Main Tie-In (8")	EACH	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,200.00	\$9,200.00	\$12,100.00	\$12,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
817001L 24" Jacked and Bored Casing with Carrier Pipe	LF	344	\$400.00	\$137,600.00	\$518.00	\$178,192.00	\$675.00	\$232,200.00	\$576.00	\$198,144.00	\$516.28	\$177,600.32
8170010 30" Jacked and Bored Casing with Carrier Pipe	LF	90	\$750.00	\$67,500.00	\$684.88	\$61,639.20	\$1,300.00	\$117,000.00	\$855.00	\$76,950.00	\$679.05	\$61,114.50
817003H 16" Trenched Casing with Carrier Pipe	LF	20	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$426.94	\$8,538.80	\$165.00	\$3,300.00	\$240.00	\$4,800.00	\$111.68	\$2,233.60
818200D Horizontal Directional Drilling Sewer Force Main (10")	LF	315	\$100.00	\$31,500.00	\$89.63	\$28,233.45	\$96.00	\$30,240.00	\$128.00	\$40,320.00	\$209.94	\$66,131.10
8211101 Miscellaneous Work and Cleanup	LUMP	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$118,000.00	\$118,000.00
9020101 Remove Existing Fence and Replace with New Fence	LF	50	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$18.00	\$900.00	\$34.00	\$1,700.00	\$63.36	\$3,168.00
9021300 Rebuilt Fence	LF	500	\$50.00	\$25,000.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$8.00	\$4,000.00	\$17.00	\$8,500.00	\$46.00	\$23,000.00
9031400 Erosion Control Mat	SY	50	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$127.00	\$6,350.00	\$84.00	\$4,200.00	\$105.00	\$5,250.00	\$3.45	\$172.50
9031500 Slab Sod	SY	9150	\$5.00	\$45,750.00	\$8.50	\$77,775.00	\$8.00	\$73,200.00	\$4.00	\$36,600.00	\$11.50	\$105,225.00
9031600 Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	LUMP	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$34,500.00	\$34,500.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00
9050100 Temporary Signs and Barricades	LUMP	1	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$97,000.00	\$97,000.00	\$201,100.00	\$201,100.00	\$314,000.00	\$314,000.00
9050600 Temporary Traffic Striping	LUMP	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,400.00	\$22,400.00	\$8,625.00	\$8,625.00
9051100 Raised Pavement Markers	EACH	4	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$41.00	\$164.00	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$84.00	\$336.00	\$57.50	\$230.00
9059000 Traffic Control Officer	LUMP	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
9070101 Integral Concrete Curb (Mountable)	LF	780	\$15.00	\$11,700.00	\$16.00	\$12,480.00	\$20.00	\$15,600.00	\$26.00	\$20,280.00	\$21.05	\$16,419.00
9070200 Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter (2 Ft. Wide)	LF	260	\$40.00	\$10,400.00	\$31.00	\$8,060.00	\$25.00	\$6,500.00	\$31.00	\$8,060.00	\$36.14	\$9,396.40
9070304 4" Concrete Walk	SY	3150	\$50.00	\$157,500.00	\$35.00	\$110,250.00	\$65.00	\$204,750.00	\$66.50	\$209,475.00	\$42.02	\$132,363.00
9070406 6" Concrete Drive	SY	180	\$75.00	\$13,500.00	\$60.00	\$10,800.00	\$80.00	\$14,400.00	\$70.00	\$12,600.00	\$179.10	\$32,238.00
9079000 Driveway Crossing For Sanitary Sewer Construction	LF	910	\$50.00	\$45,500.00	\$75.00	\$68,250.00	\$125.00	\$113,750.00	\$77.00	\$70,070.00	\$113.01	\$102,839.10
9090100 Mobilization	LUMP	1	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$286,000.00	\$286,000.00	\$320,000.00	\$320,000.00	\$967,500.00	\$967,500.00
9110000 Flowable Fill	CY	40	\$200.00	\$8,000.00	\$171.00	\$6,840.00	\$135.00	\$5,400.00	\$140.00	\$5,600.00	\$217.08	\$8,683.20
9999991 Truncated Dome	EACH	50	\$250.00	\$12,500.00	\$350.00	\$17,500.00	\$550.00	\$27,500.00	\$390.00	\$19,500.00	\$566.00	\$28,300.00
9999992 Railroad Flagman Allowance	LUMP	1	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
9999993 Utility Allocation	LUMP	1	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
9999994 Vibration Monitoring	EACH	20	\$750.00	\$15,000.00	\$750.00	\$15,000.00	\$550.00	\$11,000.00	\$785.00	\$15,700.00	\$865.00	\$17,300.00
	Fotal			\$5,166,750.00		\$5,483,089.06		\$6,377,444.00		\$6,653,811.50		\$6,951,245.00